CY7C65210/CY7C65217
CY7C65210A/CY7C65217A
USB Billboard Controller
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-97082 Rev. *F  Revised April 2, 2018
USB Billboard Controller
Features
■ USB 2.0-certified, Full-Speed (12 Mbps)

CY7C65210/CY7C65217
CY7C65210A/CY7C65217A
Ordering Information
Table 12 lists the key package features and ordering codes of CY7C65210, CY7C65217, CY7C65210A, and CY7C65217A. For more
information, contact your local sales representative.
Ordering Code Definitions
Table 12.  Key Features and Ordering Information
Part Number Package Temperature Range
CY7C65210-24LTXI 24-pin QFN (4.00 × 4.00 × 0.55 mm, 0.5 mm pitch) (Pb-free) Industrial
CY7C65210-24LTXIT 24-pin QFN (4.00 × 4.00 × 0.55 mm, 0.5 mm pitch) (Pb-free) – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY7C65210A-24LTXI 24-pin QFN (4.00 × 4.00 × 0.55 mm, 0.5 mm pitch) (Pb-free) Industrial
CY7C65210A-24LTXIT 24-pin QFN (4.00 × 4.00 × 0.55 mm, 0.5 mm pitch) (Pb-free) – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY7C65217-24LTXI 24-pin QFN (4.00 × 4.00 × 0.55 mm, 0.5 mm pitch) (Pb-free) Industrial
CY7C65217-24LTXIT 24-pin QFN (4.00 × 4.00 × 0.55 mm, 0.5 mm pitch) (Pb-free) – Tape and Reel Industrial
CY7C65217A-24LTXI 24-pin QFN (4.00 × 4.00 × 0.55 mm, 0.5 mm pitch) (Pb-free) Industrial
CY7C65217A-24LTXIT 24-pin QFN (4.00 × 4.00 × 0.55 mm, 0.5 mm pitch) (Pb-free) Industrial
X = blank or T
blank = Tube; T = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range: I = Industrial
Pb-free

Updated Application Schematic:
Added Figure 3.
Updated Ordering Information:
Updated part numbers.
*C 5310895 MVTA 06/16/2016 Updated Features:
Updated details under “Driver support for Billboard Device”.
Updated “Pin Description – CY7C65217”:
No changes in detail.
Removed all existing shades.
Updated GPIO Configuration:
Added “TRISTATE” and “OUTPUT” options.
Document Number: 001-97082 Rev. *F Page 19 of 20
CY7C65210/CY7C65217
CY7C65210A/CY7C65217A
*C (cont.) 5310895 MVTA 06/16/2016 Updated Functional Overview:
Updated USB and Billboard Device Functionality:
Updated Billboard Device Functionality:
Updated description.
Updated UART Interface:
Added Note 4 and referred the same note in “parity error”.
Added Note 5 and referred the same note in “frame error”.
Updated GPIO Interface:
Updated description.
Updated Internal Flash Configuration:
Updated Table 2:
Updated details corresponding to GPIO_8 and GPIO_9 parameters under
“GPIO Configuration”.
Updated Electrical Specifications:
Added UART Specifications.
Updated Application Schematic:
Updated Figure 3.
*D 5768506 AESATMP8 06/09/2017 Updated logo and Copyright.
*E 5920593 UMSH 10/13/2017 Updated Document Title to read as “CY7C65210/CY7C65217/CY7C65210A/
CY7C65217A, USB Billboard Controller”.
Added CY7C65210A, CY7C65217A parts related information in all instances
across the document.
Updated Pin Description – CY7C65210/CY7C65210A:
Replaced “CY7C65210” with “CY7C65210/CY7C65210A” in heading.
Updated details corresponding to pins 7, 8 and 9.
Updated Pin Description – CY7C65217/CY7C65217A:
Replaced “CY7C65217” with “CY7C65217/CY7C65217A” in heading.
Updated details corresponding to pins 7, 8 and 9.
Updated GPIO Configuration:
Updated details in “Description” column corresponding to POWER# option.